UNAPPROPRIATED ITEM OF THE GENERAL FUND TO THE PARKS 
IMPROVEMENT CAPITAL OUTLAY BUDGET, IN ORDER TO CONTINUE 
TO MAKE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE PARKS, AND DECLARING AN 
EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of 
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Eleven Thousand One Hundred Dollars and No 
Cents ($11,100.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the General 
Fund to the Parks Improvement Capital Outlay Budget, in order to use these funds in 
conjunction with a grant from the Barberton Community Foundation, the Parks 
Improvement Fund, and donations from the Magic City Kiwanis, the Barberton Jaycees,